### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Picolight Incorporated	08/17/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JDS Uniphase Corporation		
Street Address:	430 N. McCarthy Blvd.		
City:	Milpitas		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95035		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5882948

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (613)523-6799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-523-3784 ext.102
Email: melanie@patents.org
Correspondent Name: Teitelbaum & MacLean
Address Line 1: 280 Sunnyside Avenue

Address Line 4: Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA K1S 0R8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43-8 US DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melanie Budarick

# Total Attachments: 4

source=US Assignment - Picolight to JDS#page1.tif source=US Assignment - Picolight to JDS#page2.tif source=US Assignment - Picolight to JDS#page3.tif

source=US Assignment - Picolight to JDS#page4.tif

CH \$40.0

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by **Picolight Incorporated**, a corporation of the

state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1480 Arthur Ave., Louisville,

Colorado, 80027, USA, hereinafter referred to as assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS the above named corporation is the owner of the entire right, title,

and interest in and to the US patents and applications set forth in Schedule A attached

hereto, and all rights therein provided by international conventions or treaties, and the

inventions disclosed and claimed therein, and any applications that rely on one or more of

the patent applications set forth in Schedule A for priority, including with respect to all of

the foregoing, any and all divisionals, continuations, continued prosecution applications,

continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations thereof as well as foreign counterparts

thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for a patent,

subject to any U.S. Government rights therein (collectively the "Patents and

Applications");

WHEREAS JDS Uniphase Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its

principal place of business at 430 N. McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California,

95035, USA, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the assignor's

entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

the above assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and

convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest

in and to said Patents and Applications.

The assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of

these presents, it possesses full title to said Patents and Applications as earlier identified

PATENT

REEL: 022584 FRAME: 0848

authority to make tl	his assignment.		
Executed this	day of	,2007.	
at	<u>,</u> United	States.	
			Christopher S. Dewees President Picolight Incorporated
Declaration by Wi	itness		
I,			, whose full post office address is
		say:	
	rated, who is per-		Christopher S. Dewees, President, n to me, duly sign and execute the
		———— Signatı	ure of Witness

subject to any U.S. Government rights therein, and that it has the unencumbered right and

# Schedule A

	Serial No	Filing Date	Patent No	Issue Date	Our File No.
1	08/483,271	07-Jun-1995	5,617,445	01-Apr-1997	43-6 US
2	08/574,165	18-Dec-1995	5,719,891	17-Feb-1998	43-1 US
3	08/659,942	07-Jun-1996	5,729,566	17-Mar-1998	43-8 US
4	08/686,489	25-Jul-1996	5,881,085	09-Mar-1999	43-1 US DIV1
5	08/699,697	19-Aug-1996	5,724,374	03-Mar-1998	43-18 US
6	08/721,590	25-Sep-1996	5,719,894	17-Feb-1998	43-21 US 1
7	08/721,589	25-Sep-1996	5,825,796	20-Oct-1998	43-21 US 2
8	08/721,769	25-Sep-1996	5,719,895	17-Feb-1998	43-21 US 3
9	08/739,020	28-Oct-1996	5,859,864	12-Jan-1999	43-5 US
10	08/796,111	06-Feb-1997	5,822,356	13-Oct-1998	43-2 US
11	08/824,779	26-Mar-1997	5,877,519	02-Mar-1999	43-4 US
12	08/905,938	05-Aug-1997	5,940,564	17-Aug-1999	43-7 US
13	08/964,598	05-Nov-1997	5,897,329	27-Apr-1999	43-1 US DIV2
14	08/964,861	05-Nov-1997	5,985,683	16-Nov-1999	43-18 US DIV1
15	08/965,009	05-Nov-1997	5,882,948	16-Mar-1999	43-8 US DIV
16	08/986,401	08-Dec-1997	5,903,589	11-May-1999	43-1 US DIV3
17	09/015,059	28-Jan-1998	6,075,804	13-Jun-2000	43-17 US
18	09/115,689	15-Jul-1998	5,960,018	28-Sep-1999	43-21 US DIV1
19	09/235,639	22-Jan-1999	6,014,395	11-Jan-2000	43-1 US DIV4
20	09/281,982	31-Mar-1999	6,498,880	24-Dec-2002	43-15 US
21	09/320,945	26-May-1999	6,359,920	19-Mar-2002	43-21 US DIV2
22	09/323,204	01-Jun-1999	6,243,508	05-Jun-2001	43-19 US
23	09/389,220	03-Sep-1999	6,302,590	16-Oct-2001	43-16 US
24	09/457,303	09-Dec-1999	6,269,109	31-Jul-2001	43-1 US DIV5
25	09/557,289	25-Apr-2000			43-1 US DIV7
26	09/579,470	26-May-2000	6,895,190	17-May-2005	43-10 US
27	09/599,945	23-Jun-2000	6,556,607	29-Apr-2003	43-20 US
28	09/602,776	23-Jun-2000	6,546,031	08-Apr-2003	43-21 US DIV3
29	09/635,102	09-Aug-2000	6,780,053	24-Aug-2004	43-12 US
30	09/822,207	02-Apr-2001	6,421,474	16-Jul-2002	43-19 US DIV1
31	09/826,952	06-Apr-2001	6,459,713	01-Oct-2002	43-1 US DIV8
32	09/855,488	16-May-2001			43-22 US
33	09/877,216	11-Jun-2001	6,776,623	17-Aug-2004	43-13 US
34	09/877,130	11-Jun-2001	6,551,134	22-Apr-2003	43-14 US
35	09/941,832	30-Aug-2001	6,854,894	15-Feb-2005	43-11 US
36	10/092,470	08-Mar-2002	6,542,672	01-Apr-2003	43-19 US DIV2
37	10/105,510	26-Mar-2002	7,215,692	08-May-2007	43-1 US DIV9
38	10/213,091	07-Aug-2002	6,765,943	20-Jul-2004	43-1 US DV10
39	10/351,401	27-Jan-2003	6,741,777	25-May-2004	43-19 US DIV3
40	10/373,566	26-Feb-2003	6,920,165	19-Jul-2005	43-21 US DIV4

	Serial No	Filing Date	Patent No	Issue Date	Our File No.
41	10/376,480	03-Mar-2003	6,980,579	27-Dec-2005	43-20 US DIV1
42	10/661,582	15-Sep-2003	7,079,560	18-Jul-2006	43-1 US DV11
43	10/781,916	20-Feb-2004	7,114,857	03-Oct-2006	43-9 US
44	10/795,423	09-Mar-2004			43-12 US DIV1
45	10/816,901	05-Apr-2004			43-13 US DIV1
46	10/817,039	05-Apr-2004	6,931,181	16-Aug-2005	43-19 US DIV4
47	10/863,239	09-Jun-2004			43-10 US DIV1
48	11/046,735	01-Feb-2005			43-20 US DIV2
49	11/090,260	28-Mar-2005			43-21 US DIV5
50	11/281,610	18-Nov-2005			43-3 US
51	11/437,676	22-May-2006			43-9 US DIV1

**RECORDED: 04/24/2009**